JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR

No. JDA/ E.E/05 2015-16/D- 400

Dated :-28.08.2015

शुद्धि पत्र

NIB No.: JDA/EE-5/04-07/2015-16

इस प्रकोष्ठ द्वारा पूर्व में जारी निविदा सूचना NIB No. : JDA/EE-5/04-07/2015-16 "Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to Gurjar Ki Thadi road in Maintenance Zone- North, JDA, Jaipur (Part-I- Tonk road to Gopalpura ROB chainage 00 - 600), (Part-II- Gopalpura ROB to Trivani Nagar chainage 600 - 1400), (Part-III- Triveni Nagar Crossing to Riddhi-Sidhi Crossing chainage 1400 - 2300) & (Part-IV- Riddhi-Sidhi Crossing to Amanishah ka Nallah Gurjar ki Thadi chainage 2300 - 3200) " की ऑनलाईन बोली आमंत्रित तिथि 03.09.2015 को सायः 6.00 बजे तक थी, इसे अपरिहार्य कारणो से परिवर्तित कर अब बोली आमंत्रण तिथि 14.09.2015 को सायः 6.00 बजे तक बढाई जाती है, बोलियां दिनांक 18.09.2015 को सायः 03.00 बजे खोली जावेगी। निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण एंव शर्ते वेबसाइट www.jaipurjda.org., www.sppp.raj.nic.in तथा http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखी जा सकती है।

अधिशाषी अभियंता—5 जविप्रा, जयपुर।

विशेषाधिकारी (जनसम्पर्क) जविप्रा, जयपुर।

(5)

Name of work: Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200)

CORRIGENDUM

S. No.	ъ	1)	₽							. 2	1			5
	SPECIA OF COI	Special ounder, surfacedy contract. Joint ver	2. Criteria: Criteria fo (a) The bio	financia current	S. No.	1	2	3	4	SCHEDULE - II	[Referer	Details o		GSB/ WBM/ WMM
In the Bid Document	SPECIAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRACT FOR POST QUALIFICATON OF CONTRACTORS:	Special conditions of contract for POST QUALIFICATON as detailed here under, shall be applicable in addition to all other terms and condition already prescribed under standard agreement forms/rules and regulations to contract. Joint venture not allowed	2. Criteria: Criteria for POST QUALIFICATION would be as follows:- (a) The bidder should have executed following quantities of work in any one	financial year of the last five financial years. However the bidder may opt current year in the said financial assessment period.	ltem	GSB/WBM/WMM	CC/PCC/RCC	BT work by Paver	Interlocking Paving CC Block/Tiles	LE-II	[Reference clause 3(b)]	Details of Quantities of work executed during last Five financial years:	Principal items of work	CC/PCC/RCC
ument	CT FOR PO	ALIFICATO other terms nt forms/ru	be as follo	However t								र last Five fi		BT work by Paver
	ST QUALIFICATON	ON as detailed here and condition les and regulations to	ws:- ies of work in any one	he bidder may opt	Quantity	1519.00 Cum	2145.00 Cum	6015.00 MT	8100.00 sqm			nancial years:		Interlocking Paving CC Block/Tiles
٦	SPECIA OF COI	Special under, s prescrib Joint ve	Colon		S. No.	1	2	ω		SCHEDULE - II	[Referer	Details o		GSB/ WBM/ WMM
Now read as	SPECIAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRAC OF CONTRACTORS:	Special conditions of contract for POST QUALIFICATON as detailed here under, shall be applicable in addition to all other terms and condition already prescribed under standard agreement forms/rules and regulations to contract. Joint venture allowed	2. Criteria: Criteria for POST QUALIFICATION would be as follows:- (a) The bidder should have executed following quantities of work in any one	financial year of the last five financial years. However the bidder may opt current year in the said financial assessment period.	ltem	GSB/WBM/WMM	CC/PCC/RCC	BT work by Paver		TE - 11	[Reference clause 3(b)]	Details of Quantities of work executed during last Five financial years:	Principal items of work	CC/PCC/RCC
as	TION OF THE CONTRACT FOR POST QUALIFICATON PRS:	ALIFICATON as detailed here other terms and condition already rules and regulations to contract.	be as follows:-	However the bidder may opt period.	Quantity	1519.00 Cum	2145.00 Cum	6015.00 MT				last Five financial years:	f work	BT work by Paver

NIT NO. & Date E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 INIT NO. & Date E.E5/07/2015-16 INIT NO. & Date of penning of Technical Bid Date of Spellpuns Date			l			
E.E5/07/2015-16 Beauth Details of Tender:						
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor registered in JDA 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 pm of the 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 pm Chamber of SE-12,CB-ff 116,CCC 1st floor JDA, Jaipur. GENERAL DETAILS OF TENDER: I NIT NO. & Date I NIT NO.	M/s	2 12 2	9	M/s		9
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor registered in JDA 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 pm of the 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 pm Chamber of SE-12,CB- Government of Work I Name of work 2 Name of work Cost of the Tender Document Accounted Cost Cost of the Tender Document Accounted Cost Cost of the Tender Document Accounted Cost Sales of Tender Tender Government of Se-12,CB- Bid General Details of Nore 2 Name of work 3 Estimated Cost 4 Cost of the Tender Document Tender 6 pm 6 pm 7 Date of Submission of the Tender	ff_116,CC Jaipur.	×		H_116,CCC 1st floor JDA, Jaipur.		
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor registered in JDA 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 pm of the 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 pm Gorean Contractor of the Sales of Tender Tender	18.09.2015 Chamber o	Date of opening of Technical Bid	8	07.09.2015 at 3.00 PM in Chamber of SE-12,CB-	Date of opening of Technical Bid	00
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor registered in JDA 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 Sales of Tender 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 7 Date of Submission of the	6 pm			6 pm		
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadii road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor registered in JDA 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto 6 Sales of Tender	19.8.2015 t	Date of Submission of the	7	19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto		7
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor registered in JDA 19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto Golden Details of Work Name of work Name of work Cost work Cost of the Tender Document Earnest Money Sales of Tender	6 pm			6 pm		Ē
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 1 NIT NO. & Date	19.8.2015 to	Sales of Tender	6	19.8.2015 to 03.09.2015 upto	Sales of Tender	6
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 1 NIT NO. & Date	registered					
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs 7,52,000.00 for contractor	7,52,000.00			registered in JDA		
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other Govt. Departments and Rs Govt. Departments and Rs Govt. Departments and Rs	Departmen			7,52,000.00 for contractor		
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Generalls of Tender: 1 NIT NO. & Date North John John John In Other Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class Contractor enlisted in in other	in other Go			Govt. Departments and Ks		
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class S Earnest Money	class Cont	3		Contractor enlisted in in other		
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One Thousand Only) GENERAL DETAILS OF TENDER: I NIT NO. & Date NIT NO. & Date Name of work S Name of work C Name of work S Name of work C Name of work S Name of work Aman ishadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore 3 Estimated Cost Thousand Only)	Rs. 30,08,0	Earnest Money	IJ	Rs. 30,08,000.00 for AA class	Earnest Money	5
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Copalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One 4 Cost of the Tender Document	Thousand			Thousand Only)		1
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200) Rs. 15.04 crore 3 Estimated Cost	Rs. 1000.00	Cost of the Tender Document	4	Rs. 1000.00 (Rs One	Cost of the Tender Document	4
E.E5/07/2015-16 E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of Copalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200)	Rs. 15.04 c	Estimated Cost	3	Rs. 15.04 crore	Estimated Cost	3
E.E5/07/2015-16 I NIT NO. & Date Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah chainage 2300-3200	cnainage 2		(*	2.m.m.go 2200-3200)		
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to Amanishah ka nallah	Aniamona			chainage 7300-3200		
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV Ridhi Sidhi crossing to	Amanicha			Amanishah ka nallah		
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of Gopalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone North JDA Jaipur (part IV	Ridhi Sidi			Ridhi Sidhi crossing to		
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of Copalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi road in Maintenance zone GENERAL DETAILS OF TENDER: NIT NO. & Date Name of work Name of work	North JD/			North JDA Jaipur (part IV		
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of Copalpura byepass from tonk road to gurjar ki thadi	road in M			road in Maintenance zone		
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work Gopalpura byepass from	tonk road			tonk road to gurjar ki thadi	Q	
E.E5/07/2015-16 Holistic development of 2 Name of work	Gopalpur			Gopalpura byepass from		
E.E5/07/2015-16 GENERAL DETAILS OF TENDER:	Holistic d	Name of work	2	Holistic development of	Name of work	٨
	E.E5/07	NIT NO. & Date	1	E.E5/07/2015-16	NII NO. & Date	, -
		AL DETAILS OF TENDER:	GENER.		RAL DETAILS OF TENDER:	GENE



Γ



In the Special Conditions of Schedule H of the bid, one additional condition for Joint Venture at S.No. 30 is also added which is to be read as:

30 Joint venture will be applicable as follows:- 4-

In case the bidder comprises a joint venture or consortium, following requirements shall also be complied with:

evidenced by submitting power of attorney signed by the legally authorized signatories of all the partners. the J.V. Any of the two partners can be lead partner. The lead partner shall be nominated as being partner-in-charge and this authorization shall be The total number of J.V. partners shall not exceed 2 (two). They must designate lead partner duly authorized by all the members who will represent

The partner-in-charge (or, the lead partner) shall be authorized to incur liabilities and to receive instructions on the behalf of the partners of the Joint Venture, whether jointly or separately, and entire execution of the contract (including payment) shall be carried out exclusively through the partner-in-

0

sent to all the J.V. partners. Similarly, any negotiation and/or agreement with the lead partner shall be deemed to have been concluded with all the partner is 26% then for other partner it will be 74%.) The JDA will only send communication to the lead partner, which will be deemed to have been The share of one of the two partners shall not be less than 26% and rest of the share shall be held by other partner (For example if share of one J.V. partners. All the members of J.V shall be bound by the said communication and all acts/deeds of the lead member.

Any one of the two partners, alone, should fulfill the Technical Criteria. Similarly, any one of the two partners, alone, should fulfill the Financial

O criteria. For rest of the eligibility criteria, qualifications of the two partners may be clubbed together.

The individual partner of J.V. alone or with other partners cannot participate in the same bid

Bid capacity is to be calculated by clubbing turn over and work in hand of all the joint venture firms.

along with the bid with intended percentage participation nomination of lead member and division of responsibility to clearly define the work of each Attested copy of the MoU/Agreement /power of attorney entered into by the joint venture/consortium members duly notarized, shall be submitted

G

All the members or the joint venture/ consortium shall be jointly and severally liable for the execution of the contract

authority to assign the work to any other party acceptable to the employer to ensure the execution of the part of contract In the event of default by any member of the joint venture/consortium in the execution of his part of the contract, the partner-in-charge will have the

If initially the bid has purchased and submitted by the any partner or by the JV firm, in case of JV bid accepted the work order will be issued in favour of name of JV and the bidder will submit details of JV bank account to which payment is to be deposited by JDA.

The experience certificate will be issued as per percentage of the shareholders defined in the JV agreement of the two partners.

Executive Engineer JDA, Jaipur

Juan Vation de gues